900256156 05/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELE INTERNATIONAL LLC		12/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	5600 LINDBERGH DRIVE	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 389	
City:	LOVELAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	80539	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0646798	VERSA TESTER
Registration Number:	1032830	VERSA-TESTER
Registration Number:	1839256	ELE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1919297	SOILTEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127419292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates LLC

Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0611

OP \$115.00 0646798

900256156

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 27441.421	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III	
Signature:	/Stanley D. Ference III/	
Date:	05/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2-001#page1.tif source=2-001#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0612 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Pelivered 04:44 PM 12/17/2012 FILED 03:46 PM 12/17/2012 AV 121351106 - 2532210 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ELE International LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

into

EXE International Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

December 17, 2012

The undersigned Delaware corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is EXB International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this Surviving Corporation is ELE International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is EXE International Inc.
- 4. The merger is to become effective as of 12:01 A.M. (EST) on December 18, 2012 (the "Effective Time").
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until amended in accordance with applicable law.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, c/o Hach Company, 5600 Lindbergh Drive, P.O. Box 389, Loveland, CO 80539.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0613 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

EXE INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Frank T. McFaden

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 05/24/2013